03000126561

		•
(Re	questor's Name)	
		!
(Ad	dress)	
		1
(Address)		·
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
		1
/B ₁₁	siness Entity Nar	20)
(Bu	siness ⊏ntity ivar	ne)
		<u> </u>
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
		•
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer	
	<u> </u>	<u></u>

Office Use Only



300024246433

10/30/03--01026--007 **78.75

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	PAPER MEN INC.		
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	ATE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
	<i>!</i>		
Enclosed are an orig	rinal and one (1) copy of the art	ticles of incorporation and	l a check for:
□ \$70.00	3 \$78.75	⊠ \$78.75	□ \$87.50
	Filing Fee	Filing Fee	
	& Certificate of Status	& Certified Copy	
			& Certificate of
	;		Status
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
FROM:	BANIEL I. GOOD	• 1/	
1 KOM	Name	e (Printed or typed)	
	15006 SW 104 ST	APT 2508	
		Address	
	Miami, FL 331.	96	
	City	, State & Zip	
	(8/3) 731-723c Daytime	Talanhona mumban	
	Dayume	refebrious immost	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

PAPER MEN, INC.

(In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit))

DATE: Friday, October 24, 2003

TO: DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS P.O. BOX 6327 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314 (850) 245-6052

ARTICLE I:

The name of the corporation is Paper Men, Inc.

ARTICLE II:

The effective date of incorporation shall be:

Friday, October 24, 2003

ARTICLE III:

The principal place of business and mailing address shall be:

ARTICLE VI:

The purpose of the corporation will be to establish and maintain an association management company. Paper Men, Inc. will be an association management company servicing primarily but not limited to the Tampa Bay area. Following the precedent set by previous AMC's, Paper Men, Inc. will provide services that will include project development and management for various organizations as specified in the bylaws of the corporation.

ARTICLE V:

The directors of the Corporation shall be elected in accordance with methods and qualifications specified in the bylaws of the

Corporation.

ARTICLE VI:

The aggregate number of shares, which the corporation is authorized to issue, is one thousand. The shares are not divided into classes and those shares' par value will equal five dollars.

ARTICLE VII:

No preemptive rights are to be granted to shareholders nor are

any provisions set forth.

ARTICLE VIII:

The address of initial registered office shall be: 151 NW 11th ST Suite E-202, Homestead, FL 33030

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLE IX:

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent shall

Daniel I. Goosby

151 NW 11th ST Suite E-202, Homestead, FL

ARTICLE X:

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Daniel I. Goosby

15006 SW 104th ST APT 2508, Miami, FL

33196

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

10-24-03

Date

Date